11Jwww.facebook.com/BurleighCountySheriffsDepartment 

Total fees Collected - $369.134 
Fees Sent to the Attorney General - $209,136 
Refunds to Participants - $4382 

Fees Allocated to BCSD - $155,616 

The Burleigh County Sheriff's Department spends approximately fifty two thousand dollars 
($52,000} per year on supplies and expenses and also incurs the cost of two full-time 

employees that administer the program. The fees collected as part of this program are 
important to the overall administration of the program and help create buy-in and